

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26816/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2023 in WP No. 4335/2023 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

RANI DULLAIYA SMRITI HOMEOPATHY MEDICAL
COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 3449/2026 (III-B)

Date : 19-03-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nishant Kumar , AOR
Miss Tanya Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr.Gopi Chand, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 85080/26 in SLP (C) No. 3449/26

Not to be deleted from the already notified
date, i.e., 23.03.2026.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)