

ITEM NO.24+33

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26816/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2023 in WP No. 4335/2023 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

RANI DULLAIYA SMRITI HOMEOPATHY MEDICAL
COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 241827/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 241825/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26817/2023 (IV-C)

IA No. 242755/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 242752/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 26953/2023 (IV-C)

IA No. 245389/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 245384/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 7250/2024 (IV-C)

IA No. 60063/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 60064/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 23831/2023 (IV-A)

IA No. 197345/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 231941/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 231938/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 3449/2026 (III-B)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
34265/2026

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85080/2026

IA No. 85080/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 34265/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 30761/2024 (IV-C)

FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 229898/2024

FOR impleading party ON IA 231346/2024

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 231346/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 231347/2024

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 160622/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 160624/2025

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 10100/2026

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 10101/2026

IA No. 10100/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 160622/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 229898/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10101/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160624/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 231346/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 231347/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

Item No.33 - SLP (C) No.9815/2026 (XVI)

IA No. 79161/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 79162/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Pai, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Gopi Kishan, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Keshav, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
 Mr. Nikhil Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Kanu Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. R.n. Pareek, Adv.
 Mr. Jagmohan Pareek, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Kulshreshtha, Adv.
 Mr. K.s. Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Item No.33

Mr. Aishvary Vikram, AOR
 Mr. Lucky Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. D.N. Maiti, Adv.
 Ms. Navya Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
 Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay Aor), Adv.
 Mr. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
 Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
 Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.
 Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Sankalp Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR
 Mr. Pramod Vishnoi, Adv.
 Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.
 Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Chand Kapoor, Adv.
 Mrs. Rinki Rana, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Alexshendra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Deepankar Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
 Mr. Arkaj Kumar- G.a., Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Arkaj Kumar Ga, Adv.
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh, Adv.

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.
Mr. Yash S Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kotresh A M, Adv.

Item No.33

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Das, Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Deb Deepa Majumdar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.04.2026.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)